

In compliance with Rule III, New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Rules & Regulations, is a deviation test for the following:

LEASE & WELL NO. U. D. Sawyer #10
 FIELD Crossroads Siluro Devonian COUNTY Lea
 LOCATION 1000.5' FEL & 986.1' FSL Sec. 27, T-9-S, R-36-E

Measured Depth	Course Length 100's Of Feet	Angle Of Inclination Degrees	Displacement Per 100 Feet Angle Sine x 100	Course Displacement Feet	Accumulative Displacement Feet
250	250	1/2	0.873	2.18	2.18
740	490	3/4	1.309	6.41	8.59
1232	492	3/4	1.309	6.44	15.03
1760	528	1	1.745	9.21	24.24
2180	420	1/2	0.873	3.67	27.91
2670	490	3/4	1.309	6.41	34.32
2935	265	3/4	1.309	3.47	37.79
3384	449	3/4	1.309	5.88	43.67
3723	339	1-1/4	2.181	7.39	51.06
4122	399	1-1/4	2.181	8.70	59.76
4983	861	1	1.745	15.02	74.78
5427	444	3/4	1.309	5.81	80.59
6051	624	1	1.745	10.89	91.48
6550	499	1	1.745	8.71	100.19
7040	490	1	1.745	8.55	108.74
7610	570	1-1/2	2.618	14.92	123.66
8110	500	1-1/4	2.181	10.90	134.56
8590	480	1-3/4	3.054	14.66	149.22
9320	730	2	3.490	25.48	174.70
9810	490	2	3.490	17.10	191.80
10260	450	2	3.490	15.70	207.50
10730	470	2	3.490	16.40	223.90
10900	170	1-1/2	2.618	4.45	228.35
11517	617	1-1/2	2.618	16.15	244.50
11866	349	1-1/2	2.618	9.14	253.64
12190	324	2	3.490	11.31	264.95
TOTALS	12190			264.95	

I, Charles Gray, being first duly sworn on oath state that I have knowledge of the facts and matter set forth and the same are true and correct.

Charles Gray
 Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of February, 1973.

Annie Mae Hill

Notary Public in and for
 Midland County, Texas

ANNIE MAE HILL